

CITIZENS AGENDA

Tues., Oct. 26, 2021 – 10:30 AM



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at slco.legistar.com.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
2.1	Closed Session for Discussion of the Character, Professional Competence, or Physical or Mental Health of an Individual	The Council will hold a closed session for discussion of the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an individual as allowed by the Utah Open and Public Meetings Act.
2.2	Proposed Hire/ Weekly Reclassification Report	Weekly report of active job postings to recruit and hire new SLCO employees and a weekly report of any completed job reclassifications.
2.3	Update on Upcoming Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District Vacancies	There are two terms that expire in February for the JVWCD and today's action is to let the entire Council and communities know that the Council is accepting resumes and will forward up to 3 names to Governor Cox in November.
2.4	2021 ZAP Tier II Advisory Board Funding Recommendations.	The Council will review the ZAP Tier II Advisory Board Funding for 2021 Applicants.
2.5	Update on Salt Lake County Coordinated Response to COVID- 19	Mayor Jenny Wilson, Health Director Dr. Angela Dunn, and COVID Coordinating Officer David Schuld will present a weekly update to the County Council regarding Salt Lake County's COVID response and recovery efforts. Among other items, the Council will receive a review of key data and metrics that are guiding Salt Lake County's COVID response.

2.6	An Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Enacting Section 9.12.050 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "COVID-19 Vaccine Exemptions," Providing Exemptions from any Salt Lake County Vaccine Mandate if the Vaccine would Compromise an Individual's Life or Health because of a Sincerely Held Religious Belief, Providing a Sunset, and Making Other Related Changes	The Council will be introduced to an ordinance that would provide vaccine exemptions.
2.7	BUDGET WORKSHOPS: - Human Resources: Compensation and Benefits - Employee Associations - Auditor - Justice Court - Health Department - Other Budget Related Items	The Council will review budgets with the listed elected offices.
2.8	Parks and Recreation Discussion Regarding Citizen Inquiries	Chair DeBry has received several citizen inquiries about pools and lifeguards at Salt Lake County Rec Centers. He will bring those issues to the Council for discussion.
2.9	Legislative Intent Regarding Ordinance Revision	Council Members will review adding the following to their list of legislative intent: It is the legislative intent of the Salt Lake County Council to conduct a regular, systematic review of existing Salt Lake County Ordinance and Countywide Policies. The Purpose of this review is to better align ordinance and policy with the current functions and future aspirations of County government.

2.10	A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing the Purchase of a 138-acre Parcel of Land from Rain Clouds, LLC and Shaw Properties, LLC	The Council will vote to approve a resolution authorizing the purchase of a parcel of land from Rain Clouds, LLC and Shaw Properties, LLC
3.1	Appointment of Zachary Carson and Alan Richardson as Deputy Constables to Salt Lake County Constable Travis J. Reitz	The Council will approve the applications of Mr. Carson and Mr. Richardson to be Deputy Constables for Salt Lake County Constable Travis J. Reitz's office.
3.2	A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Declaring Surplus Real Property and Approving the Conveyance of the Same by Quit- Claim Deed to Lebaron Company, LLC	Salt Lake County owns a parcel located at 604 West Seventh Ave., Midvale, Utah, which was acquired by Tax Deed in 1938 and which is not in public use by the County. The Property is subject to an existing public right-of-way for Rio Grande Street. LeBaron Company, L.L.C., has offered in writing to purchase the property for \$1,505.39 approved by the County Real Estate Section as full and adequate consideration. This offer is in the form of a Tax Sale Property Purchase Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit 1. Proceeds from the sale of the Property will be distributed in accordance with Section 59-2-1351.5 of the Utah Code.
5.1	Acceptance of Council Work Session Minutes for October 12, 2021	Acceptance of Council Work Session Minutes for October 12, 2021
	4:00 PM Council Meeting	
5.1	Set a Public Hearing for Tuesday, November 2, 2021, at 4:00 P.M. to Receive Comment Regarding an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and the Millcreek Community Reinvestment Agency	The Council will set a public hearing for comment on an interlocal agreement between Millcreek CRA and Salt Lake County regarding the Woodland Avenue Community Reinvestment Area.

5.2	Public Hearing to Receive Comment Regarding an Ordinance of the Salt Lake County Council Creating Chapter 19.15 of the Salt Lake County Code to Authorize Accessory Dwelling Units in Certain Residential Zones and to Enact Related Regulations	Public Hearing to receive comment regarding the Accessory Dwelling Unit Ordinance discussed in July. It was sent to the Mountainous Planning Commission and returned with their approval.
6.1	An Ordinance of the Salt Lake County Council Creating Chapter 19.15 of the Salt Lake County Code to Authorize Accessory Dwelling Units in Accordance with Limits in State Law and to Enact Related Regulations	The Council will take the first vote on this ordinance after the public hearing.
6.2	An Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Enacting Section 9.12.050 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "COVID-19 Vaccine Exemptions," Providing Exemptions from any Salt Lake County Vaccine Mandate if the Vaccine would Compromise an Individual's Life or Health because of a Sincerely Held Religious Belief, Providing a Sunset, and Making Other Related Changes	The Council will be introduced to an ordinance that would provide vaccine exemptions.